

118/14

REQUEST

I am writing to make an open government request for all the information to which I am entitled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please answer the following questions:

Which vendor do you use for your eprocurement/etendering solution?

When does the contract expire?

What is the value of said contract?

How long is the current contract term?

RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 21 February, please find below the answers to your questions:-

Which vendor do you use for your eprocurement/etendering solution?

eGS Limited

When does the contract expire?

June 2015

What is the value of said contract?

£51,000

How long is the current contract term?

Three years